WESTERN SURETY COMPANY P.O. Box 5077 Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5077 (605) 336-0850



DWESTERN SURETY COMPANY • ONE OF AMERICA'S OLDEST BONDING COMPANIES DE

Bond No. 66482344
Effective Date: January 1st, 2023

Western Surety Company

# State of Florida

Secretary of State

**Division of Elections** 

500 South Bronough Street, Room 316 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0250

## **Public Official Bond**

County of Indian River County  KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, Anna J. Kirkland	
	(Official's Name)
as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COM	PANY
as Surety, are bound unto the Governor of the State	of Florida, and his successors in office, in the sum of
\$ 5,000.00	Dollars, we hereby bind ourselves and each of our heirs, executors,
administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally.	
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION	IS SUCH, That, whereas, said official was
elected 🛛 appointed 🗌 Commissioner Indian B	River Mosquito Control District to hold this office for (Name of Office)
a term beginning January 1st, 2023 and	d ending January 1st, 2027 and until his/her
successor is qualified according to the Constitution and Laws of tl	he State of Florida.
NOW THEREFORE If the official shall faithfully perform t	he duties of their office as provided by law, this obligation is void.
one of the second of the secon	A LAND
	x Unas. Nikland
Signed and Sealed this 21st day of Decem	(Signature of Official)
Signed and Sealed tills day of	101 S. Reid St., Ste. 300
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY	Sioux Falls, SD 57103-7046
0-000000	(Address of Main Surety Company)
By John Selling	U S I Insurance Services L L C
Jessica J Bentley, Attorney-in-Fact	Veva 16, Ste. 300 1787 Sentry Pkwy. W, Blue Bell, PA 19422
0000S	(Address of Local Bonding Company)
(SEAL)	(Signature of Licensed Resident Agent)
	FL Non-Resident License No. P189137
By In Beuxley	(Social Security Number of Licensed Resident Agent) Jessica J Bentley Non-Resident
Jessica & Bentley Appointed Agent of Surety	(Type Name of Licensed Resident Agent)
The above is approved this day of	, Non-Resident
by:	County Commissioners
Chairman:	
4bond.doc (02/04)	
Form 1345-12-2012	

TO WESTERN SURETY COMPANY . ONE OF AMERICA'S OLDEST BONDING COMPANIES

# Western Surety Company

## POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Donald L Roberts Jr, Jessica J Bentley, Lisa M Habermehl, Francis M Mc Ginley, Charles Neumann Parsons, Katelyn Williams, Evelyn A Benevento, Individually

of Blue Bell, PA, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 9th day of November, 2022.

PANT

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha ss s

On this 9th day of November, 2022, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

March 2, 2026

M. BENT

M. BENT

OTARY PUBLIC SEAL

SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

M. Bent Notary Public

#### CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this. 215 day of Declary 2000 2000



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson, Assistant Secretar

Form F4280-7-2012

# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES

## JESSICA JEAN BENTLEY

License Number: P189137

### Non Resident Insurance License

• 0920 - NONRES GEN LINES (PROP & CAS)

**Issue Date** 

04/14/2009

NOTICE - This non-resident license is limited to the classes of insurance reflected above and is further limited to ONLY those classes of insurance for which you are licensed in your home state.

Please Note:

A licensee may only transact insurance with an active appointment by an eligible insurer or employer. If you are acting as a surplus lines agent, public adjuster, or reinsurance intermediary manager/broker, you should have an appointment recorded in your own name on file with the Department. If you are unsure of your license status you should contact the Florida Department of Financial Services immediately. This license will expire if more than 48 months elapse without an appointment for each class of insurance listed. If such expiration occurs, the individual will be required to re-qualify as a first-time applicant. If this license was obtained by passing a licensure examination offered by the Florida Department of Financial Services, the licensee is required to comply with continuing education requirements contained in 626.2815 or 648.385, Florida Statutes. A licensee may track their continuing education requirements completed or needed in their MyProfile account at https://dice.fldfs.com. To validate the accuracy of this license you may review the individual license record under "Licensee Search" on the Florida Department of Financial Services website at www.myfloridacfo.com/division/agents.

Jimmy Patronis Chief Financial Officer State of Florida